  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2009
September, 2009 − Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number:
AMIS−30624/D
AMIS-30624, NCV70624
I2C Micro-stepping Motor
Driver
INTRODUCTION

multiple axes or require mechatronic solutions with the
driver chip mounted directly on the motor.
Table 1. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Peak Current End Market/Version Package* Shipping†
AMIS30624C6244G 800 mA
Industrial
High Voltage Version
SOIC−20
(Pb−Free)
Tube/Tray
AMIS30624C6244RG 800 mA SOIC−20
(Pb−Free)
Tape & Reel
AMIS30624C6245G 800 mA NQFP−32 (7 x 7 mm)
(Pb−Free)
Tube/Tray
AMIS30624C6245RG 800 mA NQFP−32 (7 x 7 mm)
(Pb−Free)
Tape & Reel
NCV70624DW010G 800 mA
Automotive